1 DECEMBER

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1983/227-Application for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that an application for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows has been declined.

				Applications Advertised	
Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Tariff Notice No.	<i>Gazette</i> No.
AK	23177	85.04.009	Lead acid battery containers and lids for the manufacture of lead acid batteries	1983/176	162, 29 September 1983, p. 3278
Dated a	at Welling	gton this 1st	day of December 1983.		

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1983/231—Application for Continuation of Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that an application for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows has been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	<i>Gazette</i> No.
DN	C3471	34.02.000	Milli foam, when declared for use only as a foaming agent for gypsum wallboard	1983/191	167, 13 October 1983, p. 3403
Dated a	at Welling	ton this 1st	day of December 1983.	KONE. Comp	troller of Customs

Tariff Notice No. 1983/232-Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
H.O.	648	82.05.011	Diamond core and rock bits exceeding 8 cm diameter NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of	35*	Can 25* DC 25*	••
H.O.	372	84.20.001	duty prescribed under Tariff Item 82.05.019, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10 Allegamy model C-15k KG compact crane scales NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.20.000, or the rates of duty	40*	Pac Free Aul Free Aul Free Pac Free Can 30*	••
Н.О.	24019	84.45.001	duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.20.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10 Hydraulic and mechanical ironworkers models PU MA 11, PU MA 13, PU MA 16, PU MA 20, PU MA 100H, PU MA 200H, Microcrop- 36, Minicrop, Hyd-50S, Hyd-70S, Hyd-100S, multi-11, CEP-11, CEP-	40*	Can 30* DC 25* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	••
			13, CEP-16, CEP-20, 11H, 13H, 16H, 20H and 25H, for punching and shearing of metal NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty	1983 1984 1985 1986	Aul 15* Aul 10* Aul 5* Aul Free	
H.O.	664	90.28.001	prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10 Caspar TCK 1500 data logging thermometer NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 90.23.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 90.28.009 or at the rates of duty pre-	40*	Aul Free Can 30* DC 25* Pac Free	••
			scribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10	*or such lower rate of d as the Minister may		

any case direct

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 22 December 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of December 1983.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

3

3

3